

ARKANSAS SENATE
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1426

"AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR CHARITABLE BINGO AND RAFFLES."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1426.

Amend House Bill No. 1426 as engrossed, S3/1/07 (version: 03-01-2007 11:45):

Page 4, delete lines 2 and 3 and substitute the following:

"and actual use by a licensed authorized organization to conduct games of bingo. Premises includes a"

AND

Page 12, delete lines 18 and 19 and substitute the following:

"(a) A bingo prize shall not have a value of more than one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for a single game."

AND

Page 12, line 22, delete "five thousand dollars (\$5,000)" and substitute "seven thousand five hundred dollars (\$7,500)"

AND

Page 12, line 26, delete "five thousand dollars (\$5,000)" and substitute "seven thousand five hundred dollars (\$7,500)"

AND

Page 12, line 28, delete "five hundred dollars (\$500)" and substitute "one thousand dollars (\$1,000)"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Baker
MBM/LNS - 03-06-2007 11:18
MBM588

Secretary